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Mobility Action Plan (MAP)
Project Advisory Committee (PAC) Roster


	MEMBERS
	TITLE/AFFILIATION
	LOCATION
	E-MAIL

	Kimberly A. Gayle

(Chair)
	Office Chief, Federal Transit Grants Programs

Caltrans, Division of Mass Transportation 
	1120 N St, MS 39 

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 (916) 654-8811
	kimberly_gayle@dot.ca.gov

	Lynn Daucher

(Co-Chair)
	Director, California Department of Aging (CDA)
	1300 National Drive, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95834
	

	Megan Juring
(Special Advisor )
	Assistant Secretary, California Health & Human Services Agency (CHHS)
	1600 9th Street, Rm 460

Sacramento, CA 95814
	mjuring@chhs.ca.gov

	Jila Priebe

Project Manager


	Ineragency Coordination Liaison, Caltrans, Division of Mass Transportation
	1120 N St, MS 39 

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 (916) 651-8243
	Jila_priebe@dot.ca.gov

	Karol Swartzlander
	Community Choices Project
	1600 9th Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
	KSwartz2@chhs.ca.gov

	Sarah Steenhausen
	Assistant Director, Strategic Planning, Department of Developmental Services 
	1600 9th Street, Room 240, MS 2-13

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 654-1989
	Sarah.steenhausen@dds.ca.gov

	Maureen Powers, PhD
	Vic-Chair, Western Contra Costa Transit Authority  
	Western Contra Costa Transit Authority
601 Walter Avenue
Pinole, CA, 94564

(510) 375-7290
	mopowers@yahoo.com

	Geetu Banerjee
	CTSA Analyst

Access Services
	707 Wilshire Blvd., 9th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 270-6080
	banerjee@asila.org

	Tighe Boyle
	Assistant Senior Mobility Manager, Contra Costa County Aging & Adult Services
	40 Douglas Drive

Martinez, CA  94553

(925) 313-1633
	tigheboyle@ehsd.cccounty.us

	Paul Branson
	Senior Mobility Manager

Contra Costa County Aging & Adult Services
	40 Douglas Drive

Martinez, CA  94553

(925) 313-1702
	pbranson@ehsd.cccounty.us

	Rob Carley
	Executive Director

Full Access & Coordinated Transportation

(The CTSA for San Diego County)
	810 Mission Avenue

Oceanside, CA 92054

760-967-4197
	rcarley@factsd.org

	Pam Couch


	Executive Director

Modoc County Transportation Comm.
	111 W. North St.

Alturas, CA 96101

(530) 233-6422
	pamcouch@frontiernet.net

	Diane Cooper
	Executive Director

Peg Taylor Adult Day Health Care Center
	124 Parmac Road

Chico, CA 95926

(530) 342-2345
	dcoopptc@sbcglobal.net

	Stacy Corcoran
	Department of Social Services
	(916) 651-9052


	Stacy.Corcoran@dss.ca.gov



	Seth Cutter Jr.
	Grant Administration/Public Transit

Department of Transportation
	4050 Taylor Street

San Diego, CA 92110
	seth_cutter@dot.ca.gov

	Gracie A. Davis
	ADA Eligibility Administrator

Orange County Transportation Authority
	550 South Main Street

P.O. Box 14184

Orange, CA 92863

310-848-8561
	gdavis@octa.net

	Linda Deavens
	Deputy Executive Director

Paratransit, Inc. 
	P.O. Box 321100 

Sacramento, CA 95823-0401 

(916) 429-2009 ext. 302
	lindad@paratransit.org

	Sandra Fitzpatrick
	Executive Director

California Commission on Aging
	1300 National Drive, Suite 173

Sacramento, CA  95834

(916) 419-7591
	sfitzpatrick@ccoa.ca.gov

	Arthur Romero


	Amputees In Motion


	863 Glencoe Drive, San Diego,  92114


	

	Moira Fordyce, PhD
	Clinical Professor of Medicine 
Stanford University School of Medicine

	5139 Le Miccine Terrace
San Jose, CA 95129

(949) 573-3601
	moiraf9@gmail.com

	Nancy Hall
	Systems Change Coordinator,

Community Resources for Independence
	980 Hopper Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA  95403

(707) 528-2745 ext. 224
	nhall@sonic.net

	Alane Haynes
	Accessible Services Administrator,

North County Transit District
	810 Mission Avenue

Oceanside, CA 92054

760-966-6607
	Ahaynes@nctd.org

	Tom Hicks


	CTSA Manager,

Monterey-Salinas Transit District


	Ryan Ranch Road 

Monterey, CA 93940

(831) 760-0875
	thicks@mst.org

	Claudia Hollis
	Branch Manager,

Freed Center for Independent Living
	508 J Street

Marysville, CA 95901

(530) 742-4474
	Claudiah@freed.org

	Don Hunt
	Chair, Ventura County Area Agency on Aging
	2326 Shreve Avenue

Simi Valley, CA  93063

(805) 527-4582
	dejrhunt@roadrunner.com

	Laurie Hoirup
	Deputy Director, Area Board Operations, State Council on Developmental Disabilities 
	1507 21st Street, Suite 210

Sacramento, CA 95811
	laurie.hoirup@scdd.ca.gov



	John Kehoe
	Chair, Policy Council

California Senior Advocates League
	1222 Fitch Way, Sacramento, CA. 95864

(916) 359-6851
	kehoe2424@aol.com

	Clay Kempfp
	Executive Director,

Seniors Council of Santa Cruz and San Benito Counties
	234 Santa Cruz Avenue

Aptos, CA 95003

(831) 688-0400 ext. 15
	clayk@seniorscouncil.org

	Therese Knudsen


	Planner,

Metropolitan Transportation Commission


	101 8th Street

Oakland, CA 94607

(510) 817-5767


	tknudsen@mtc.ca.gov



	Lisa M. Kramer
	Executive Director, Charles I. Cheneweth Foundation
	P.O. Box 90

National City, CA 91951
	lkramer@cheneweth-foundation.org

	Beth Kranda
	Transit Analyst

San Bernardino Associated Governments
	1170 W. 3rd Street, 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, 92410
	bkranda@sanbag.ca.gov

	Dan Kysor
	Governmental Affairs Director

California Council of the Blind
	1519 P Street, #36

Sacramento, CA  95814

(916) 444-6998
	dan@kysor.net

	Jessica Lee


	Department of Social Services


	(916) 654-1785


	jessica.lee@dss.ca.gov



	Kimberly Martinson
	Executive Director, CAE

Transportation Management Association of San Francisco
	235 Montgomery St, Suite 665 San Francisco, CA 94104 

(415) 392-0210
	kmartinson@tmasf.org

	Kent Milton
	California Highway Patrol

Office of Public Affairs


	2555 1st Avenue

Sacramento, CA 95818

(916) 657-7202
	kmilton@chp.ca.gov

	Jacklyn Montgomery
	Executive Director,

California Association for Coordinated Transportation
	1722 J St, Suite. 20, 

Sacramento, CA 95814-3033 

(916) 446-8018
	jacklyn@calact.org

	
	
	
	

	Dan Palumbo
	Chief Operating Officer,

South County Senior Services
	24300 El Toro Rd, Bldg A, Ste. 2000, Laguna Woods, CA 92637

(949) 498-0400
	dpalumbo@southcountyseniors.org

	Catherine Patterson Valdez
	Division Director,

Community Bridges Lift Line
	236 Santa Cruz Avenue

Aptos, CA 95003

(831) 688-8840 ext. 244
	catherinep@cbridges.org

	Pat Piras
	Principal/Director,

Pat Piras Consulting
	892 Grant Avenue

San Lorenzo, CA  94580

(510) 278-1631
	piras@ix.netcom.com

	Bob Prath
	AARP California

State Coordinator, Community Teams

	10935 James Hill Dr

Lakeside Ca 92040

(619) 390-7451 
	bprath@aol.com

	Arun Prem
	Director,

Strategic Planning

Access Services
	707 Wilshire Blvd., 9th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 270-6082
	prem@asila.org

	Teddie-Joy Remhild
	Coordinator - Disability/Senior Issues

Personal Assistance Services Council of Los Angeles
	4730 Woodman Ave., Suite 405

Sherman Oaks, CA  91423

(818) 206-7004
	tremhild@pascla.org



	Donald Roberts
	Department of Developmental Services Consumer Advisory Committee
	8429 Mariners Drive, Apt. #49

Stockton, CA  95219

(209) 476.8869
	Roberts-Donald@sbcglobal.net

	Carol Sewell
	Associate Governmental Program Analyst

California Commission on Aging
	1300 National Drive, Suite 173

Sacramento, CA  95834

(916) 419-7591
	csewell@ccoa.ca.gov

	Mark Shaffer
	Director,

Ride-On Transportation
	3620 Sacramento Drive, Suite B

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

(805) 541-8751
	shafmt@aol.com

	Mary Steinert
	Deputy Executive Director,

Paratransit, Inc.
	P.O. Box 321100 

Sacramento, CA 95823-0401 

(916) 429-2009 ext. 306
	marys@paratransit.org

	Linda Swanson
	Program Specialist II for Planning

Riverside County Office on Aging


	6296 River Crest Drive, Suite K

Riverside, CA 92507

(951) 867-3800
	lswanson@co.riverside.ca.us

	Virginia Webster
	Executive Director,

Shasta Senior Nutrition Programs
	100 Mercy Oaks Drive

Redding, CA 96003

(530) 226-3062
	vwebster@chw.edu

	Nina Weiler-Harwell
	Program Coordinator,

AARP
	1415 L Street, Suite 960

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 556-3027
	nweiler@aarp.org

	Denny Welch
	Director,

3rd Laguna Hills Mutual, Leisure World Bus Committee
	5517 Paseo del Lago East, #1C, Laguna Woods, CA  92637

(949) 770-5760
	DennyWelch@AOL.com 

	David Wilder
	Chair, Senior Affairs Commission,

San Bernardino Co Dept of Aging & Adult Services; SILC; AAA Council
	2367 Mentone Avenue

Mentone, CA 92359-9626

(909) 389-9572
	kadwilder@msn.com

	Laura Williams
	President,

Californians for Disability Rights, Inc.
	114 N. Glendora Ave., Suite 118

Glendora, CA 91741

(626) 335-0613
	lemwilliams@gmail.com

	Floyd Willis
	Aging & Independence Services (ADA)

(Advisory Member: Full Access & Coordinated Transportation) 
	9335 Hazard Way

San Diego, CA 92123

858-495-5251
	floyd.willis@sdcounty.ca.gov

	Patti Yanochko-Horsley

	Project Coordinator, Center for Injury Prevention Policy and Practice Epidemiology and Prevention for Injury Control Branch California Department of Public Health
	6475 Alvarado Road, Suite 105
San Diego, CA 92120

(619) 594-3691 
	pyanochko@projects.sdsu.edu

	Craig Thomas Yates
	Member, Elderly and Disabled Advisory Committee

Metropolitan Transportation Commission
	1004 Los Gamos Road, Suite E

San Rafael, CA 94903

415-472-4846
	cty44@aol.com

	Stacy Zwagers
	Access to Independence
	209 E. Broadway, Suite A

Vista, CA 92084

760-643-0447
	szwagers@a2isd.org
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